Application note Please read the sections “Important notice” and “Warnings” at the end of this document V 1.0
www.infineon.com  2025-04-17
AN212347
CoolSiC™ 750 V G2 Industrial MOSFET
The latest generation of silicon carbide (SiC) MOSFET
About this document
Scope and purpose
This application note introduces the second generation (G2) of trench-based CoolSiC™ 750 V MOSFET and

applications necessitates the adoption of highly efficient power semiconductor devices. Infineon’s latest
generation CoolSiC™ 750 V G2 MOSFETs addresses key application requirements, offer superior efficiency,
robustness and enhanced performance. Its ability to operate at higher switching frequencies with optimum
losses not only supports the achievement of higher power densities but also facilitates more compact and
lightweight designs.
Application note 4 V 1.0
  2025-04-17
CoolSiC™ 750 V G2 Industrial MOSFET
The latest generation of silicon carbide (SiC) MOSFET
Introduction
1.1 Portfolio
Table 1 CoolSiC™ 750 V G2 MOSFETs portfolio
RDS (on),typ., 25°C
[mΩ]
Q-DPAK D2 PAK-7 TO-247-4
60 IMDQ75R060M2H IMBG75R060M2H IMZA75R060M2H
50 IMDQ75R050M2H IMBG75R050M2H IMZA75R050M2H
40 IMDQ75R040M2H IMBG75R040M2H IMZA75R040M2H
33  IMDQ75R033M2H IMBG75R033M2H IMZA75R033M2H
25 IMDQ75R025M2H IMBG75R025M2H IMZA75R025M2H
20 IMDQ75R020M2H IMBG75R020M2H IMZA75R020M2H
16 IMDQ75R016M2H IMBG75R016M2H IMZA75R016M2H
11 IMDQ75R011M2H IMBG75R011M2H IMZA75R011M2H
7 IMDQ75R007M2H IMBG75R007M2H IMZA75R007M2H
4 IMDQ75R004M2H – –
Table 1 shows a part of the broader 750 V G2 product roadmap. These products with typical RDS(on) ranging from
4 mΩ to 60 mΩ are included but not limited in the packages shown in the table.